Mark Connors

From: Melissa Brown <SS -

Sent: Sunday, January 26, 2025 10:57 AM

To: Mark Connors :

Subject: External Email Warning HW Athletic Facility
Dear Matk,

It is my understanding that Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the
athletics field project at the high school, even though the high school has met all the conditions 90 days ago.

T urge you to please lift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule. I there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and
communicate on what needs to be done in order for this important project to continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important
project.

Sincerely,
Melissa Brown
15 Park Street, Hamilton
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Mark Connors

From: e

Sent: ' Monday, January 27, 2025 7:39 AM
To: Mark Connors 7
Subject: External Email Warning Hamilton Wenham Athletic Fields delay

Dear Mr. Connors,

It has been communicated to the public that the Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist
order on the athletics field project at the high school, even though the high school met all the conditions over 90 days
ago.

| urge you to please lift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule. If there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and
communicate what needs to be done in order for this important project to continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important
project,

Sincerely,
Amy and Robert Cavilla
Sent from my iPhone




Mark Connors

——— ——

From: Jeannine Ryan <\ NG
Sent: : Sunday, fanuary 26, 2025 7,39 AM

To: Mark Connors

Subject: External Email Warning

Dea1 Malk

Itis my. understandmg that Hamllton Conservatlon Commr[tee has yet to hﬁ the cease ahd desust ordel on: the
athletics field projeet at the high school, even though the high school has meet all the conditions 90 days ago.’

Turge you to. please 1ift this order at y0u1 meeting scheduled for Janualy 29th so that the worl can continue on 5 e

schedule. If there is. any reason not to lift this order, please explam why your committee has yet to. do SO, and
communicate on what needs to be done in orde1 for thls 1mportant prOJect 10 continue on schedule. :

Thanky u for: our contmued service and o
project. . i Loy

Smcelely L
JeanmneMRyan Ginnmn
13 Cottage St Ham1lton




Mark Connors

A — -
From: Lia Wainwright <SS -
Sent: Saturday, January 25, 2025 9:01 PM

To: Mark Connors

Cc Andy

Subject: External Emall Warning Athletic complex

Dear Con Com,

It is my understanding that Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the athletics
field project at the high school, even though the high school has meet all the conditions 90 days ago.

}urge you to please lift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule, If there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and
communicate on what needs to be done in order for this important project to continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important
project,

Sincerely
Lia Wainwright
45 Greenbrook Road

Sent from my iPhone




Mark Connors

From: jutia <R

Sent: Saturday, January 25, 2025 8:39 PM

To: Mark Connors

Subject; External Email Warning Lift the cease and desist order asap.
Dear Mark,

It is my understanding that Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the athletics
field project at the high schoal, even though the high school has meet all the conditions 90 days ago.

| urge you to please lift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule. If there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and

communicate on what needs to be done in order for this important project to continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important
project.

Sincerely,

Jukia and Ryan MacDougall
57 bilueberry lane, S Hamilton




Mark Connors

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dear Mark,

Meghan Arvidson <IN -

Saturday, January 25, 2025 4:23 PM
Mark Connaors
External Email Warning Cease & Desist order- please lift!

it is my understanding that Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the athletics
field project at the high school, even though the high school has meet all the conditions 90 days ago.

| urge you to please lift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule. If there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and
communicate on what needs to he done in order for this important project to continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important

project,

Sincerely,

Meghan, Dana, Tyler (HWRHS class of 25) Chase {(HWRHS class of 27) and Blake {(MRMS 7th grade)

546 Bay Road
Hamilton




Mark Connors

From: Kate Kranz (i ENGGENEND

Sent: Saturday, January 25, 2025 11:36 AM
To: Mark Connors
Subject: External Email Warning Fields

Dear Mr. Connors,
I’'m writing this letter to implore you to remove the cease-and-desist order that has been placed on the High School's
athletic field project.

It is my understanding our district met all the conditions necessary for this project to proceed. We also voted as a town,
in favor of the project. Any cbstruction from this project will directly impact our students. Do you know we currently
lose approximately 20-25% of each 8th grade class going to private high schools? This is in part, a direct resuit of our
horrible facilities. "

Please reconsider and remove your cease-and-desist order.

Best regards,
Kate Kranz

Sent from my iPhone




Mark Connors

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dear sir

Scott Ashwood < (NN -
Saturday, January 25, 2025 12:09 PM

Mark Connors
External Email Warning Cease and desist on HW athletic fields project

| urge you to lift the cease and desist order on the athletics field project at your upcoming meeting

Thank you

Scott Ashwood

Sent from my iPhone




Mark Connors
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From: Victoria Kunzer <N, -
Sent: Saturday, January 25, 2025 2:35 PM
To: Mark Connors
Subject: External Email Warning Please lift the cease and desist order on the HS field project

Vicky Kunzer
16 Perkins St.
Wenham, MA 01984

Dear Mark,
It is my understanding that Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet 1o lift the cease and desist order on the athletics
field project at the high school, even though the high school has meet all the conditions 90 days ago.

| urge you to please [ift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule. If there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and

communicate on what needs to be done in order for this impertant project to continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important
project.

Sincerely
Victoria Kunzer

Sent from my iPhone




Mark Connors

T N
From: Melissa Brown </ EG_G. -
Sent: Sunday, January 26, 2025 10:57 AM
To: iark Connors ‘
Subject: External Email Warning HW Athletic Facility

Dear Mark,

It is my understanding that Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the
athletics field project at the high school, even though the high school has met all the conditions 90 days ago.

I'urge you to please lift this order at your meeting scheduled for January 29th so that the work can continue on
schedule. If there is any reason not to lift this order, please explain why your committee has yet to do so and
communicate on what needs to be done in order for this important project to continue on schedule,

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our town and toward the completion of this important
project.

Sincerely,
Melissa Brown
15 Park Street, Hamilton




Mark Connors

From: Russkpatrick <russkilpatrick@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2025 8:17 PM

To: Mark Connors

Subject: External Email Warning Athletics Field Project
Dear Mark,

It is my understanding that the Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the
Athletics Field Project, despite the District having met the conditions for advancement 90 days ago.

I urge you to please lift this order at your meeting on January 28th so that the work can continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our towns and toward the completion of this important
project.
Sincerely,

Russ Kilpatrick
Hamilton-Wenham Resident




Mark Connors

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dear Mark,

Kate Kilpatrick <kate.m.kilpatrick@gmail.com>
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 7:47 PM

Mark Connors

External Email Warning Athletics Field Project

It is my understanding that the Hamilton Conservation Committee has yet to lift the cease and desist order on the Athletics Field
Project, despite the District having met the conditions for advancement 90 days ago.

| urge you to please lift this order at your meeting on January 29th so that the work can continue on schedule.

Thank you for your continued service and commitment to our towns and toward the completion of this important project.

Sincerely,
Kate Kilpatrick
Hamilton-Wenham Resident

Kate Merrill Kilpatrick
Sent from my iPhone




